## AMENDMENTS TO LR127

Introduced by Executive Board.

Strike the RESOLVED clauses and insert the following new RESOLVED
clauses:

3 1. That the Legislature hereby calls for the Executive Board of the Legislative Council to meet forthwith and appoint a special committee of 4 5 the Legislature to be known as the Nebraska Justice System Special Oversight Committee of the Legislature. The committee shall consist of 6 the chairperson of the Judiciary Committee of the Legislature who shall 7 serve as the chairperson of the Nebraska Justice System Special Oversight 8 Committee and six members of the Legislature appointed by the Executive 9 Board. The Executive Board is hereby authorized to provide the committee 10 with a legal counsel, committee clerk, and other staff as required by the 11 committee from existing legislative staff, including the office of Public 12 13 Counsel and the office of Inspector General of the Nebraska Correctional System. The Executive Board is also authorized to hire outside legal 14 counsel, consultants, and investigators as required by the committee. 15

2. That the Nebraska Justice System Special Oversight Committee of the Legislature is hereby authorized to study programs and policies relating to the adult justice system implemented and followed by the Department of Correctional Services, Office of Parole Administration, Board of Parole, Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice, and Office of Probation Administration.

3. That the Nebraska Justice System Special Oversight Committee of the Legislature shall brief the Judiciary and Appropriations Committees of the Legislature by December 15, 2017, and December 15, 2018, and issue a report with its findings and recommendations to the Legislature as circumstances warrant.

27 4. That the Nebraska Justice System Special Oversight Committee of

-1-

- 1 the Legislature is hereby authorized to continue its work until the
- 2 beginning of the One Hundred Sixth Legislature, First Session.